Maximum awards 

per academic year are either two regular cycle awards OR one regular cycle and one emergency 

award. An applicant may submit only one application per sponsorship cycle (fall, spring and 

summer).  

b. No individual shall receive more than one thousand two hundred and fifty ($1,250.00) dollars per 

academic year. 

c. Any research items that have been purchased prior to the starting date of the semester for which 

the sponsorship funding is awarded are not reimbursable.  Travel arrangements are made by the 

sponsorship recipient who will be reimbursed for awarded travel expenses upon completion of